LBN_low_bay  10/15  page 1 of 3
150-400W MH or HPS
150-450W PSMH
Ordering guide 						      Example:  LBN400PMT-PSC      CRA
Ballast
Assembly
Wattage Lamp Source Voltage Options Optical Assembly
LBN      –
LBN 150	 150
175	 1754
200	 20031
250	 250
320	 32030
350	 35030
400	 400
450	 45030
M	 Metal Halide
S	 High Pressure Sodium
P	 Pulse Start Metal Halide
(PSC ballasts option must
be specified to comply with
EISA for 175W-450W)
12	 120
20	 208
24	 240
27	 277
34	 347
48	 480
MT	 120/208
240/277
TT	 120/277
347
CUL	 UL Listing to meet CSA standards
OR	 Option required for metal halide
and pulse start metal halide lamps
(exclusionary "pink" socket)
PSC	 Pulse Start CWA Ballast
Q	 Quartz Standby
QEM	 Quartz Emergency40
QTD	 Quartz Time Delay
WDF	 Wired Double Fuse45
WSF	 Wired Single Fuse46
55	 55°C Ambient
CRA	 Acrylic Lens
CRP	 Polycarbonate Lens
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Industrial
LBN low bay
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI LBN low bay offers the high
efficiency general purpose industrial lighting for mounting height
requirements of 30' and below.
Accessories (order separately)
•	 CH	 Cover Half for Power Hook (use with PB)
•	 PB	 Power Box for Power Hook (use with CH)
•	 HMR	 Suspension Hook Male
•	 LMR	 Suspension Loop Male
•	 HP12-3	 3' Hook-Cord-Plug Assembly 120V
•	 HP25-3	 3' Hook-Cord-Plug Assembly 208-240V
•	 HP27-3	 3'Hook-Cord-Plug Assembly 277V
•	 HP48-3	 3' Hook-Cord-Plug Assembly 480V
•	 SCB3	 Ballast Retainer Chain 3'
•	 SCOP	 Optical Retainer Chain
•	 WGBRA/CRA	 Wire Guard
(Refer to Section 18000 for additional accessories.)